

## **The Basics of Saving, Investing, Credit & Banking** FREE Financial Well-being Webcast Thursday, January 13, 2022, 12:15-1:15pm

After the holidays, many Americans bear financial concerns that can have long-term effects, including identity theft.

The Team Member Resource Center is here to help. Join us on January 13, from 12:15-1:15pm for The Basics of Saving, Investing, Credit & Banking webcast hosted by the financial experts at Prudential.

This session provides an overview of the difference between saving and investing. It will also cover the importance of paying yourself first, how interest is calculated, the rule of 72, various types of investments, avoiding credit fraud and more. In addition, we will discuss the advantages and risks of using credit; which banking services to be wary of; and how to choose and maintain a checking account that works for you!

Registration is required. Click Here to Register\* or call the Team Member Resource Center at 513 569 4000 to register. Registrants will receive an email with the link to access the online webcast.

\*Link must be opened using Google Chrome, Microsoft Edge or Safari. It is not supported in Internet Explorer.

## Team Member Resource Center

The Team Member Resource Center is the hub for team member resources.

Contact a dedicated Resource Navigator at

513 569 4000 or <u>ResourceCenter@Trihealth.com</u>

Mon-Thurs, 8am-5pm Friday, 8am-4:30pm

The Team Member Resource Center is funded by a grant from bi3.

Prudential Pathways<sup>\*</sup> webinars are provided by a Prudential Financial Professional and are not intended to market or sell any specific products or services. Offering this webinar does not constitute an endorsement of Prudential products or services in any way. Financial Wellness offerings, which include these seminars and access to any third-party referrals, are provided by Prudential Workplace Solutions Group Services, LLC ("PWSGS"). The Prudential Insurance Company of America, Newark NJ. TriHealth is an independent organization and is not an affiliate of Prudential.